SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………………… 3
 PRODUCT DETAIL …………………………..…………………4-9
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION …..…………………… 10-12
 SGS REPORT
Part : DPK SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 12
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L See Page:7-12
TEST FREQ:
See Page:7~12
Ope.Temp.:
-20℃~85℃
HP4285A WITH HP42851A Q ADAPTER
CHENHWA 100 LCR METER
CHENHWA 502BC OHM METER
HM9461 L-SRF METER
HP 4284A WITH HP42841A CURRENT
SOURCE
HC-D3M TEMP.&HUMIDITY CHAMBER
DCR See Page:7~12
R.Current See Page:7~12
Q See Page:7~12
SRF See Page:7~12
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
P/N
Item /Spec.(mm)
A max C D max E ± 0.05
DPK0406 8.0 2.0±0.5 5.5 0.55
DPK0608 11.0 2.0±0.5 7.5 0.65
DPK0707 9.5 5.0±1.0 8.5 0.65
DPK0807 9.5 5.0±1.0 10.0 0.65
DPK0810 13.0 5.0±1.0 10.0 0.65
DPK1010 13.0 5.0±1.0 12.0 0.8
DPK1012 15.0 6.0±1.0 12.0 0.8
DPK1018 21.0 6.0±1.0 12.0 0.8
DPK1213 16.0 7.5±1.0 14.0 0.8
Marking：
Part : DPK SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 12
PART NUMBER CODE
DPK  0810 - 121  M   A -  UL
1     2     3   4   5    6
1. Series Name
2. Size Code：the first two digitals : length(mm), the last two digitals : width(mm)
3. Inductance: Unit：μH
4. Inductance tolerance: ”M±20%”  ”K±10%”  ”J±5%”
 5. Soldering：A=Lead Free
 6. Black UL 125℃ Tube
Part : DPK SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 12
PACKAGING QUANTITY
Packaging  Quantity
PART SIZE DPK
0406
DPK
0608
DPK
0707
DPK
0807
DPK
0810
DPK
1010
DPK
1012
DPK
1018
DPK
1213
Package
Qty.
(in Box)
1000 750 X X 600  500
Qty.
(in Bag)
X X 200 100 X  X
Part : DPK SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 12
RADIAL LEADED FIXED INDUCTORS
DPK0406 TYPE
Part No.
L